

## **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

These prices are effective September 23, 2021 and are subject to change without notice.

The GOODS & SERVICES shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

## **Professional Services**

Direct Cremation*\$970 to \$995
Direct cremation is the cremation of your loved one, without embalming, formal viewing or ceremony. Lumen's direct cremation package does not include: any burial services, use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremonies or memorial services, or any bodily preparation including sanitary care or special care.
Direct cremation does include the *basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of your loved one into our care from a hospital, nursing home, or coroner's office (*additional \$150 fee for transportation from a private residence) sheltering of remains in a climate controlled environment (for up to 5 days), preparation of your loved one for cremation, crematory fee, cremation permit issued from the county of death, the use of an alternative container for cremation, a plastic utility urn for temporary placement of cremated remains, as well as an included \$50 merchandise credit to our store for use at a later date to put towards the possible selection of another urn of choice/or merchandise at your discretion, and the Exclusive Cremation with Confidence Guarantee.
*If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are cardboard.
Direct Cremation Fee with Alternative Container provided by Lumen
• Direct Cremation Fee with Alternative Container provided by the Purchaser\$970
*Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff\$595
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. *(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation.) It includes the initial request for services, the coordination of all cremation arrangements, the recording vital statistics, preparing the notices, sheltering of remains, the preparation and filing of authorizations and permits including the registration of the death certificate in the county where the death occurred, obtaining certified copies of the death certificate on your behalf, and coordinating the arrangement of any other third party charges.
<u>Itemized List of Goods and Services</u>
Transportation from a hospital, nursing home, or coroner's office
Additional Fee for Transportation from a private residence
Crematory Fee\$395
This fee is for the cremation of your loved one. *(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation.)
Additional Fee for Remains over 350 pounds
Witness Cremation\$350
Private Family Viewing (Gathering of 6-8 family members for 15 minutes at crematory location)
Memorial Gathering (Visitation of 10 – 15 attendees without the body present at our location for up to 2 hours after business hrs \$395  Memorial Gathering at local church/venue
The mental action in a local chartery remains a management and a managemen



## Other Preparation of the Body

Daily Sheltering Fee for your loved one past the initial 5-day grace period
<u>Cash Advance Items</u>
These charges are inclusive of the third-party charges that can be accrued by our firm with regards to your loved one's cremation and return of ashes.
Expedited Fee (cremation to occur within 48 hours after death certificate & cremation permit obtained) \$200 Certified Copy of the Death Certificate
Miscellaneous Merchandise
Cremation Urns
<u>Casket Price List</u>

## **Disclaimer of Warranties**

This funeral establishment makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets, outer burial containers, urns and other merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold by this funeral establishment are the written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties and, specifically, no implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are extended by this funeral establishment.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

<sup>\*</sup>Payment is due in full prior to services being rendered. We accept Visa, Mastercard, and Discover.